

S. T. 01(12)2021

Order No.15.

Dt.18.04.23.

Today is fixed for production and further evidence.

Sole accused is produced from J/C.

Ld. Advocate for the accused person as well as Ld. PP in-charge are present.

No witness is present.

Considering the resolution taken by the local Bar Association, case is adjourned.

Fixing 25.04.23 for production and further evidence.

D/C:

ASJ FTC-II Sealdah

ASJ FTC-II Sealdah