

S. T. 01(12)2021

Order No.16.

Dt.25.04.23.

Today is fixed for production and evidence.

Sole the accused persons are produced from JC.

Ld. Advocate for the accused persons are present.

Ld. PP in-charge is found absent. None moves.

Witness is present.

PO is on leave.

Case is adjourned.

To 30.05.23 and 31.05.23 for production and evidence.

D/C:

ASJ FTC-II Sealdah

ASJ FTC-II Sealdah