

S. T. 01(12)2021

Order No.17.

Date 30.05.23.

Today is fixed for production and further evidence.

Sole accused person is produced from J/C.

Ld. Advocate for the accused is present.

One application is submitted on behalf of the prosecution praying for adjournment on the ground stated therein. Heard both sides.

Prayer is considered and allowed as last chance.

To date i.e. 31.05.23 for production and further evidence.

Prosecution is directed to remain present with the witness.

D/C:

ASJ FTC-II Sealdah

ASJ FTC-II Sealdah