

S. T. 01(12)2021

Order No.18.

Dated 31.05.23.

Today is fixed for production and further evidence.

Sole accused is produced from J/C.

Ld. Advocate for the accused person as well as Ld. PP in-charge are present.

Witnesses Sakina Bibi and Sk. Manick are examined in chief as PW-8 and 9 respectively. Both the witnesses are cross examined in full and discharged. Signature of PW-8 upon seizure list dated 17.09.21 is marked P-3/2. Signature of PW-8 upon MO-III is marked MO-III/3 and III/4. Cloth marked MO-IV and signature of PW-8 upon the label affixed to the envelope containing the colth marked MO-IV/1.

No other witness is present.

Fixing 30.06.23 and 07.07.23 for production and further evidence.

D/C:

ASJ FTC-II Sealdah

ASJ FTC-II Sealdah