

S. T. 01(12)2021

Order No.19.

Dt.30-06-2023.

Today is fixed for production and further evidence.

Sole accused is produced from J/C.

Ld. Advocate for the accused as well as Ld. PP in-charge are present.

No witness is present.

Photocopy of FSL report is submitted by the prosecution. Case is adjourned on the prayer of both parties.

To dated i.e. 07.07. 23 for production and further evidence.

D/c by me,

ASJ, FTCII, Sealdah.

ASJ, FTC II, Sealdah.