

S. T. 01(12)2021

Order No.21.

Dated 19-07-2023.

Today is fixed for production and further evidence.

Sole accused person is produced from J/C.

Ld. Advocate for the accused person as well as Ld. PP in-charge are present.

Witness Rokia Sardar is examined as PW-11 in part. Examination in chief of PW-11 is deferred on the prayer of the prosecution, on consent.

To 11.08.23 for production and further evidence of PW-11.

D/c by me,

ASJ, FTCII, Sealdah.

ASJ, FTC II, Sealdah.