

S. T. 01 (12) 2021

Order No.25.

Dated 13-10-2023.

Today is fixed for production and evidence.

Sole accused is produced from J/C.

Ld. PP in-charge is present.

Ld. Advocate for the accused person is present.

Witness Dr. Srijan Basu is examined in chief as PW-13, cross examined in full and discharged. Medical certificate of cause of death is marked Exbt.P-7.

No other witness is present.

Fixing 14.12.23 and 19.01.24 for production and further evidence.

An application is submitted on behalf of the accused for a direction upon the Superintendent, Presidency Correctional Home to allow the accused to remain present on 15.10.23 at the funeral of his mother. Heard both sides.

Superintendent, Presidency Correctional Home to take note and do the needful as per law.

Let a copy of this order along with copy of application dated 13.10.23 be sent to the Superintendent, Presidency Correctional Home for information and necessary action.

To date.

D/c by me,

Sd/-.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

Sd/-.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.