

S. T. 01(12)2021

Order No.48.

Dt.14-12-2023.

Today is fixed for production and further evidence.

Sole accused persons are produced from J/C.

Ld. Advocate for the accused person is absent.

Ld. PP in-charge is absent.

witness is present.

Case is adjourned for ends of justice.

To date 19.01.24 appearance and further evidence.

Prosecution to take proper steps for bringing witness positively on next date.

D/c by me,

ASJ, FTCII, Sealdah.

ASJ, FTC II, Sealdah.