

S. T. 01(12)2021

Order No.32.

Dated 09-05-2024.

Today is fixed for production and further evidence.

Sole accused person is produced from J/C.

Ld. Advocate for the accused person as well as Ld. PP in-charge are present.

CSW-12 Dr. Arindam Das is examined in chief as PW-17. The witness is cross examined in full and discharged. Statement of Sakina Bibi dated 17.09.21 marked Exbt.P-11.

No other witness is present.

To 05.06.24 and 21.06.24 for production and further evidence.

D/c by me,

ASJ, FTCII, Sealdah.

ASJ, FTC II, Sealdah.