

S. T. 01 (12) 2021

Order No.34.

Dated 21-06-2024.

Today is fixed for production and further evidence.

Sole accused person is produced from J/C.

Ld. Advocate for the accused person is present.

Ld. PP in-charge is present.

Ld. PP in-charge is present with witness Dr. Subhrajit Deb. Ld. PP in-charge submits that the name of the Doctor has been wrongly written in the charge sheet as Subhojit De in stead of Subhrajit Deb. Prosecution prays for allowing it to examine Dr. Subhrajit Deb. Prayer is allowed on consent.

Witness Dr. Subhrajit Deb is examined in chief as PW-18. The witness is cross examined in full and discharged. Statement of Sakina Bibi dated 15.09.2021 marked Exbt.P-12.

No other witness is present.

Fixing 19.07.24 for production and further evidence.

At this stage, Ld. PP in-charge submits an application u/sec.311 Cr.P.C.

To date for hearing. Objection if any in the meantime.

D/c by me,

ASJ, FTCII, Sealdah

ASJ, FTC II, Sealdah