

S. T. 01(12)2021

Order No.38.

Dated 24-09-2024.

Today is fixed for production and further evidence.

Sole accused is produced from J/C.

It reflects from the perusal of the record that an application u/sec.3111 of Cr.P.C as filed on behalf of the Prosecution is pending.

Ld. PP in-charge as well as Ld. Advocate representing the accused is present.

Perused the said petition dated 21.06.24.

For just decision of this case, prayer is allowed.

Fix 19.11.24 for production and further evidence.

D/c by me,

ASJ, FTCII, Sealdah

ASJ, FTC II, Sealdah