

S. T. - 01(12)2021.

Order No.43.

Dated 29.04.2025:

Today is fixed for evidence.

Accused is produced from J.C.

Thereafter, witness Dr. Ritam Mukhopadhyay is examined and cross examined in full & discharged.

Some documents are marked as Exhibits.

Witness Tanmoy Kumar Mukherjee is examined in part and deferred at this stage on the prayer of Ld. PP in-charge.

Fix 17/05/25 for further evidence of PW-22.

Witness is directed to remain present on date fixed.

D/C by me.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.