

S. T. 01(12)2021

Order No.47.

Dated: 10.07.2025:

Today is fixed for further evidence.

Sole accused is produced through V.C.

Ld. PP in-Charge is present.

No witness is present.

In view of direction of the Hon'ble High Court fix 01.08.25 and 08.08.25 for further evidence id WWA of the witness Dr. Debasish Saha as the witness is well aware of the date of evidence.

D/C by me,

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.