

S.T.-01(12)2021.

Order No.49.

Dated: 08.08.2025:

Today is fixed for further evidence.

Sole accused is produced through V.C.

Ld. P.P.-in-Charge is present.

But it reflects from the perusal of record that in spite of service of summons both the witnesses Dr. Debasish Saha and Dr. Chitrakshya Sarkar have not entered appearance.

So, issue bailable WWA in respect of two witnesses with a bail of Rs.500/- each.

Fix 06.09.25 for E/R of WWA & evidence.

Ld. P.P.-in-Charge at this stage by filing a petition U/S. 311 of Cr.P.C. has prayed to adduce evidence of S.I. Dipak Mondal.

For just decision of this case, prayer is allowed.

Fix 09.09.25 for further evidence (Dipak Mondal).

D/C by me.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.