

S. T.- 01(12)2021

Order No.54.

Dated: 08.12.2025:

Today is fixed for production and ER of WWA.

Sole accused is produced through V.C.

Witness is not present.

Ld. PP in-Charge is present.

Fix 05.01.26 for production & ER of WWA and evidence.

IO is directed to remain present on date fixed.

Let a copy of order be sent to the IO, SI Tapas Dolai (Beniapukur PS Case No.363 dated 17.09.2021) for information and compliance.

Prosecution also to take steps.

D/C by me,

Sd/-.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

Sd/-.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

Memo No. \_\_\_\_\_

Dated:- 08.12.2025.

Copy of order sent to the IO, SI Tapas Dolai (Beniapukur PS Case No.363 dated 17.09.2021) for information and compliance.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.