

S.T.-01(12)21.

Order No.61.

Dated: 09.04.2026:

Today is fixed for production & evidence.

Sole accused is produced through V.C.

An intimation is received from P.S. Rabindra Sarobar stating that I.O. Tapas Dolui has fallen sick.

Fix 11.05.2026 for production & evidence.

Witness to remain present on dt. fixed.

D/C by me.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.